PERTH, MONDAY, 9 SEPTEMBER 1996 No. 127 SPECIAL

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY JOHN A. STRIJK, ACTING GOVERNMENT PRINTER AT 3.30 PM

HEALTH ACT 1911

## TOWN OF MOSMAN PARK HEALTH BY-LAWS 1995

Pursuant to the provisions of the Health Act 1911, the Town of Mosman Park being a Local Authority within the meaning of the Health Act 1911, having adopted in the *Government Gazette* on the 16 June, 1966 the Model By-laws—Series "A" made under the Health Act 1911 and as reprinted pursuant to the Reprinting of Regulations Act 1954 and as amended from time to time, has resolved and determined that the adopted By-laws shall be repealed and substituted with the Town of Mosman Park Health Bylaws 1995 as set out herein.